

## Henry Schein One Announces Upgrades To Techcentral Omnicore At Greater New York Dental Meeting

November 26, 2018

All-in-One Network Infrastructure Solution Offers Increased Storage Space for Users with Larger Network Needs and Increased End Point Connections for Greater Access to Information from Multiple Devices

AMERICAN FORK, UT November 26, 2018 – Henry Schein One, a joint venture of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), announced today at the Greater New York Dental Meeting in New York, NY that its all-in-one network infrastructure solution, OmniCore™ now features a more robust server, increased storage space (both locally and in the cloud) and the ability to connect up to 44 end point connections. This allows OmniCore to deliver complete networking and storage services for larger practices. Offered by TechCentral, OmniCore provides all the essential hardware in one convenient box, and the IT services needed to operate dental practice networks.

"No matter the size of a single practice's network infrastructure, OmniCore's new features give customers access to a wider range of IT solutions," said John DeMark, TechCentral Director of Sales, Henry Schein One. "As we continue to invest in our technology, customers can rely on TechCentral to manage and maintain their dental practice network, taking the IT stress out of dentistry and helping them focus on delivering quality patient care."

OmniCore is a new IT solution for the dental industry called, "hardware as a service," which gives customers the option to pay a monthly fee for TechCentral to provide all of the essential hardware and services to run a network infrastructure. Because TechCentral retains ownership of the hardware, the team takes on the responsibility of maintaining, updating or replacing components automatically as they become out-of-date, eliminating common IT tasks from the dentists' responsibilities. These tasks often include replacing outdated hardware, updating software licenses, maintaining secure firewalls, backing up data and managing network solutions.

"OmniCore has lot of great functionality, but what it boils down to is the security," said Tamara Whitley, Co-owner and Office Director, Whitley Family Dental. "I love being able to go to sleep at night knowing my office systems are taken care of and my patient data is more secure. You can't put a price on having peace of mind."

OmniCore will be showcased at the Greater New York Dental Meeting in New York, NY from November 25 – November 28 at booth #4627. Enjoy a one-stop shopping experience for all your IT needs by visiting, <a href="https://www.HSTechCentral.com/OmniCore/Press">www.HSTechCentral.com/OmniCore/Press</a>, or call TechCentral at 844.243.6074.

## About Henry Schein One

Henry Schein One, the practice management, marketing and patient communication joint venture formed on July 1 involving the products and services of Henry Schein Practice Solutions, a subsidiary of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), Henry Schein's international dental practice management systems, and the dental businesses of Internet Brands, a KKR portfolio company, is a dental technology and services company that delivers innovative software, hardware and services into one connected technology platform that connects practice technology to improve every aspect of practice management, and enhance each step of the patient experience.

The company's portfolio includes Henry Schein Practice Solutions' products and services such as Dentrix®, Dentrix Ascend®, Easy Dental®, and TechCentral™, European dental practice management systems, including Software of Excellence®, Logiciel Julie, InfoMed®, Exan®, and Labnet®, and web-based solutions such as Demandforce®, Sesame Communications™, Officite™, and DentalPlans.com™. By integrating the dental practic technology dental teams' need to manage the practice, Henry Schein One's products, services, and solutions will streamline patient communications, marketing tasks, and office workflow to help dental teams become smarter, more efficient business managers.

When dentists partner with Henry Schein One, they can rely on our trusted advisors and support staff to help each member of their team use both technology and business management best practices to improve their business and grow.

Henry Schein One is headquartered in American Fork, Utah. For more information, visit www.henryscheinone.com

## About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 22,000 Team Schein Members serving more than 1 million customers globally, the Company is the world's largest provider of Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions to enhance the efficiency of office-based dental, animal health, and medical practitioners. The Company also serves dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, and other alternate care sites.

A Fortune 500® Company and a member of the S&P 500® and the Nasdaq 100® indexes, Henry Schein's network of trusted advisors provides health care professionals with the valued solutions they need to improve operational success and clinical outcomes. The Company offers customers exclusive, innovative products and solutions, including practice management software, e-commerce solutions, specialty and surgical products, as well as a broad range of financial services. Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

Headquartered in Melville, N.Y., Henry Schein has operations or affiliates in 34 countries. The Company's sales reached a record \$12.5 billion in 2017, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 15 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995. For more information, visit Henry Schein at <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">www.henryschein.com</a>, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, and @HenrySchein on Twitter.